
Needham Dover and Beyond 41

Note Type Dist Next

Start of route 0.0 0.0

L onto Kendrick St 0.0 0.4

L onto Hunting Rd 0.5 0.1

Continue onto Greendale Ave 0.6 1.8

R onto Great Plain Ave 2.4 0.1

L onto South St 2.5 3.4

Continue onto Willow St 5.9 0.5

R onto Cross St 6.5 0.4

R onto Centre St 6.9 0.3

L onto Claybrook Rd 7.2 2.1

R onto Pleasant St S 9.3 0.6

L onto Glen St 9.9 2.4

R onto Farm St 12.3 0.5

R onto Bridge St 12.7 0.3

Continue onto Farm Rd 13.0 0.3

L onto Forest St 13.3 1.1

Slight R onto E Goulding St 14.4 1.2

14.4 miles.  +707/-613 feet

Note Type Dist Next

Continue onto Woodland St 15.6 0.1

Slight L onto Mill St 15.8 1.1

R onto Hollis St 16.8 0.8

R onto Western Ave 17.6 2.7

R onto Brush Hill Rd 20.3 0.9

L onto Perry St 21.2 0.4

Continue onto Prospect St 21.6 1.3

R onto Coolidge St 22.9 0.4

R onto MA-27 S 23.4 0.1

L onto Lake St 23.4 1.4

L onto Farm Rd 24.8 1.5

Continue onto Bridge St 26.2 0.3

R onto Farm St 26.5 0.9

Slight R onto Junction St 27.4 1.9

Continue onto North St 29.3 0.3

L onto Pine St 29.5 3.8

15.1 miles.  +782/-787 feet

Note Type Dist Next

Continue onto Centre St 33.3 0.6

Slight R onto Dedham St 34.0 0.7

Slight L onto Willow St 34.6 0.6

Continue onto Mill St/South St 35.2 3.4

R onto Great Plain Ave 38.6 0.1

L onto Greendale Ave 38.7 1.8

Continue onto Hunting Rd 40.6 0.1

R onto Kendrick St 40.7 0.4

R into parking lot 41.1 0.0

End of route 41.1 0.0

11.6 miles.  +283/-370 feet


